

Jon Blessing Area Manager External Affairs 2535 E. 40th Ave. D-3252 Denver, CO 80205 T: (303) 299-5703 F: (281) 664-9667 jblessing@att.com

April 29, 2014

Patricia Van Gerpen Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: Updated Registration for Aio Wireless LLC

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In light of the March 2014 acquisition of Leap Wireless International, Inc. by AT&T Inc., AT&T seeks to update its wireless registration for Aio Wireless LLC.

On April 1, 2014, the name of Aio Wireless LLC ("Aio") was changed to Cricket Wireless LLC. This is a name change only; existing Aio customers were not impacted by this action. The New Wireless Communications Providers form was updated for Aio Wireless LLC, reflecting the new name, Cricket Wireless LLC.

Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jon Blessing

State of South Dakota





OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Amended Certificate of Authority Foreign LLC

ORGANIZATIONAL ID# FL006241

I, Jason Gant, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Amended Certificate of Authority of

'AIO WIRELESS LLC', changing its name to 'CRICKET WIRELESS LLC'

duly signed and verified, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Amended Certificate of Authority and attach hereto a duplicate of the Amended Certificate of Authority.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, at Pierre, the Capital, this 04/04/2014.

4/4/2014 2:33:31 PM Change ID: 1163512 Jason M. Gant Secretary of State Secretary of State Office 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 (605)773-4845

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Please Type or Print Clearly in Ink

Please submit one Original and one Photocopy

WELLING FEE: \$750 payable to SECRETARY OF STATE

RECEIVED

APR 0 4 2014

S.D. SEC. OF STATE

FAX #

Application must be accompanied by a one page original certificate of existence issued by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the organizational records in the state or country under whose law it is organized.

1.	The name of the company is								
	Aio Wireless LLC								
	Note: This must be the exact limited liability company name as currently on file.								
2.	. The amended name is								
	Cricket Wireless LLC								
The name must include limited liability company, limited company or the abbreviation L.L.C., LLC, L.C. or LC. Limited may be abbrevia and company may be abbreviated as Co.									
3	3 The name of the state or country under whose laws it is organized is Delaware								
4.	The period of its duration								
5. The address of its principal office (this is the address of the executive offices of the corporation).									
	and a second of the transfer of the second s		and the second of the second o						
	1025 Lenox Park Blvd NE, Atlanta, GA 30319								
	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4					
	12735 Morris Rd, ste 300, Office 3-129, Alpharetta, GA 3	30004-8903							
	Mailing Address (Optional)	City	State	ZIP+4					
0	Discourant and if there is a change to any of the		ation						
о.	Please complete only if there is a change to any of the	ie registered agent inform	ation.						
	The Court Delicte Decistered Asset some								
	The South Dakota Registered Agent name								
	Street Address or Rural Route Box Number in This State and	City	State	ZIP+4					
	Mailing Address in This State, if Different from Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4					
	When listing a Commercial Registered Agent, ple	ease state their CRA #.							
	This number can be obtained from the Commercial Registered Agent.								

7. Please check one:					
The company is member ma	anaged.				
The company is manager m	-				
If this company is manager managed, ple	ease state the nam	e and address of each	manager.		
Manager	Street Address	City	S	itate	ZIP+4
Manager	Street Address	City	S	tate	ZIP+4
Manager	Street Address	City	S	tate	ZIP+4
8. Whether one or more of the members similar to SDCL 47-34A-303 (c)	of the company ar	re to be liable for its de	ots and obligations un	der a p	rovision
Similar to 3DCL 47-34A-303 (c)					
No member is to be liable for the debts, of	bligations or liabiliti	ies of the company under	a provision similar to Sl	DCL 47-	-34A-303
(c).					
,					
The application must be signed by a Manag	ger so stated in que	stion number 7 or a Mer	nber if the company is i	member	managed.
			1.02		
Dated March 28, 2014	_	(Signature of an author	ized member or manager)	u	
			or manager)		
By signing this form, you ag		Jackie Begue (Printed Name)			
have both the fee and the fo		Account of the second of the s			
processed electronically. A		Assistant Secretary (Title)			
up to \$40 will be assessed to returned payments.			LLCForeigncertificateof a	authority /	April 2012
returned payments.					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CRICKET WIRELESS LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5125642 8300

140414907

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1258453

DATE: 04-01-14

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



State Capitol | 500 E. Capitol Ave. | Pierre, South Dakota 57501 | sdsos@state.sd.us | sdsos.gov

Return To:

RITER ROGERS WATTIER & NORTHRUP LLP

319 SOUTH COTEAU STREET

PIERRE, SD 57501

From:

Secretary of State Jason M. Gant

Corporations Division

Filing Date:

04/04/2014

Re:

CRICKET WIRELESS LLC (FL006241)

Amended Certificate of Authority

The documents on behalf of CRICKET WIRELESS LLC have been received and filed. Attached is the Certificate along with a receipt for the filing fee of \$750.00. Below is a summary of the transaction.

Remitter	Address			Amount Paid	
RITER ROGERS WATTIER & NORTHRUP LLP	319 SOUTH COTEAU STREET			\$750.00	
	PIERRE, SD 5	57501			
	2	7	Γotal:	\$750.00	
Description	Invoice Date	Qty	Receipt #	Subtotal	
Amended Certificate of Authority	04/04/2014	1	190415	\$750.00	
			Total:	\$750.00	



Fax: (605) 773-6580